
SATURDAY MORNING MARCH 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope College B-Ball (L) Basketball NCAA Big Ten Tournament (L) Basket.

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think D.Tales AnimalR. Drag R. NHRA All-Star Callout Soccer

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GMA Sat Wildlife Oh Baby! Heroes Enterpr Paid Paid Hockey NHL (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC C. Angel C. Angel C. Angel C. Angel Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Paralympic Golf PGA The Players Championship Round 3 (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Wdshop O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Lidia Cook's Cooking

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paralympic Golf PGA The Players Championship Round 3 (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU +++ Clue (‘85) Tim Curry. Marketplace Drag R. NHRA All-Star Callout Soccer

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:25) +++ Inglourious Basterds (‘09) Brad Pitt. Shining Shining The Equalizer 2 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (7:45) ++ Prelude to a Kiss  ++ Tomorrowland Britt Robertson. (:45) ++ A Walk in the Clouds 
(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ MPioneer Garden Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC Animals ChasSun Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue LoveGrid /:10 Rescue (:05) Homestead

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Ghost Cat Noir Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans (:05) NCIS: New O. (:05) NCIS: New O. (:05) NCIS: New O. (:05) ++ Elektra 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! WeBears WeBears Drama Drama Drama WeBears Titans! /(:15) Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: My Little Pony... (:05) +++ WALL-E (‘08) Ben Burtt. (:15) +++ Tarzan (‘99) Tony Goldwyn.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Underworld, Inc. Underworld, Inc. Underworld, Inc. Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends Star Wars: The ...
(21) 196 277 TRAV Vacations Attack Vacations Attack Vacations Attack Vacations Attack Unexplained:

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA AE Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA MEAC Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Gameday (L) Basketball NCAA SEC Tournament (L) Score. Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched 1/2 Bewitch Bewitch

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Giada Giada Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Mary Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E Zombie Flip. Zombie House Fl. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. FlipSouth (P)

(29) 208 355 CNBC (7:00) Rugby RBS6 Rugby RBS6 Scotland vs. Italy (L) Rugby RBS6 Ireland vs. England (L)

(30)  254 AMC (7:30) +++ Ghostbusters II Bill Murray. 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men

(31)   TLC My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life Dr. Pimple Popper

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls The Perfect Catch (‘17) Nikki Deloach. South Beach Love 
(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Soccer EPL (L) PLMrng +++ A League of Their Own (‘92) Tom Hanks, Geena Davis. Chicago

(34) 108 252 LIFE Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro + Dirty Teacher Josie Davis. Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Seven (‘95) Brad Pitt, Morgan Freeman. (:55) +++ Wanted (‘08) James McAvoy.

(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bulls & Parolees Pit Bulls & Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Family Massacre Family Massacre NY Homicide

(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men Greatest Mysteries

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop Fix My Flip

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON MARCH 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Basket. NCAA Big Ten Tournament Basketball NCAA MWC Tournament (L) News News

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Soccer MLS LA/Sea (L) Pre-game Basketb. NCAA Big East Tournament (L) Postgame

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Hockey NHL Pha./Car. (L) Gametime Sports News News Count Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (10:00) Golf PGA Paid Paid Paid Jeopardy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Great Performances Pavlo: Live in Santorini

(8)   KGW (10:00) Golf PGA Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Soccer MLS LA/Sea (L) Pre-game Basketb. NCAA Big East Tournament (L) Postgame

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12: The Equalizer 2  (:10) Power Book IV World World World World World World

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman

(12)  514 STZEN Movie +++ The Devil Wears Prada  (:25) +++ Twilight (‘98) Paul Newman. A Shot in the Dark 
(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Lidia Motor. Wdshop W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Bee Czar Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (12:05) ++ Elektra  (:05) ++ Ocean's 8 (‘18) Sandra Bullock. (:35) Birds of Prey 
(17) 177 297 TOON 12:15Titans WeBears Craig Craig Craig WeBears Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (:20) +++ Tangled (‘10) Mandy Moore. ++ Hotel Transylvania Adam Sandler. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix To Catch

(20)   TBS (12:00) Star Wars: The Force Awakens  (:55) + Star Wars: The Rise of Skywalker (‘19) Daisy Ridley.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Unexplained: Unexplained: Unexplained: Unexplained: Unexplained:

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Basketball Score. Basket. NCAA The American Tournament Basketball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Basketball NCAA Gameday Basketball NCAA Big 12 Tournament (L) Gameday Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins

(28) 118 265 A&E DeepFrie DeepFrie Neighbor Black Water (‘18) Jean-Claude Van Damme. Hacksaw Ridge 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Supercross AMA (L)

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men Triple 9 (‘16) Chiwetel Ejiofor, Casey Affleck. (:15) The A-Team 
(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper 1000-lb-Friends 1000-lb-Friends

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: South Beach L... Sand Dollar Cove Chad Michael Murray. Welcome to Mama's Melanie Scrofano.

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Beijing 2022 Winter Paralympic Games

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Babysitter's B... Deadly Lessons (‘17) Christie Burson. Imperfect High (‘21) Nia Sioux.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:25) +++ The Fifth Element (‘97) Bruce Willis. +++ Zombieland Woody Harrelson.

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Gutfeld! One Nation

(97)  251 OXY NY Homicide NY Homicide NY Homicide Twisted Killers Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Greatest Mysteries Greatest Mysteries American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream

SUNDAY AFTERNOON MARCH 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Basket. NCAA Big Ten Tournament Selection Show (L) Pet Vet All In News News

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Ruoff Mortgage 500 Cup Series (L) Go/Nitro Go/Nitro 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Basketball NBA Dal./Bos. (L) JFL:Gags Paid Paid Ins. Ed. News News

(5) 137 275 QVC Dog B.H. Bounty Hunter Bounty Hunter Bounty Hunter Dog B.H. Pawn S. Pawn S.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (10:00) Golf PGA Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS (:15) Frontline Frontline (:40) Frontline Performances

(8)   KGW (10:00) Golf PGA Paid Paid Getaways Traveler KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Ruoff Mortgage 500 Cup Series (L) Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (11:55) Iron Man 3  :10 Shining :40 Shining (:10) ++ White House Down (‘13) Channing Tatum. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN (12:10) The Last Temptation of Christ  (:55) ++ Men of Honor Robert De Niro. :10 Catch & Rele...

(13)   KOPB (12:00) At the Met Symphny FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Amphib. Amphib. Amphib. Amphib. Amphib. Amphib. Amphib. Amphib. Amphib. Amphib.

(16)   TNT Hockey NHL Heritage Classic Toronto vs Buffalo +++ Con Air (‘97) Nicolas Cage.

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig Titans! Titans! ++ Minions (‘15) Sandra Bullock.

(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) Hotel Transylvania 2  (:20) ++ Hotel Transylvania 3: Summer Vacation Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS 11: You Don't Me... +++ Tag (‘18) Jeremy Renner. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 UFC Archival Soccer USL Birmingham vs Tampa Bay (L) NBA 75 NBA 75 UFC Archival

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:15) Basketball (:15) SportsCenter Bracketology (L) Women's Sel. (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House (:25) Full House F.House F.House F.House F.House (:25) Full House

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Queens Queens Queens Queens Queens Queens The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (:20) ++ U.S. Marshals (‘98) Tommy Lee Jones, Wesley Snipes. (:20) ++ Armageddon (‘98) Bruce Willis.

(31)   TLC 90 Day Diaries 90 Day Diaries 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: The Story of Us  As Luck Would Have It Joanna Garcia. Sweet Carolina (‘21) Lacey Chabert.

(33) 105 242 USA (12:00) Beijing 2022 Winter Paralympic Games Para Ice Hockey Gold Medal Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Stalked By a Prince (‘22) Natalie Hall. ++ Fifty Shades of Grey (‘15) Dakota Johnson. Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:00) +++ The Punisher  ++ Daredevil (‘03) Ben Affleck. :45 Captain America: Civil ...
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY (12:00) Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING MARCH 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The Equalizer NCIS: Los Angeles S.W.A.T.

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Simps. Call Me Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News R.Carpet Home Videos American Idol The Rookie

(5) 137 275 QVC Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Mark Few AGT Extreme The Courtship Weakest Link (SP) Transplant

(7) 9176 7 KSPS (5:00) Perform. Showcasing the best in music, dance, theatre and the performing arts. Seaside Hotel

(8)   KGW News Straight AGT Extreme The Courtship Weakest Link (SP) Transplant

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Crave TV Simps. Simps. Call Me Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy News Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:25 Don't Breath... (:10) Power Book IV Power Book IV (:55) Outlander :10 Shining :45 BookIV

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman In the Dark of the Valley Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN 5:10 Catch & Rele... +++ Rudy (‘93) Ned Beatty, Sean Astin. +++ Maverick (‘94) Mel Gibson.

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Legacy List A Short (:50) A Short Histo (:35) Criminal Games

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid (:05) Naked

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity ++++ Big Hero 6  :45 Raven (:10) Holly (:35) Holly Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT +++ Kingsman: The Secret Service  (:45) ++ Ghost Rider (‘07) Nicolas Cage.

(17) 177 297 TOON +++ Spider-Man 2 (‘04) Kirsten Dunst, Tobey Maguire. Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) Shrek Forever After  (:35) Onward (‘20) Tom Holland. (:45) ++ Spies in Disguise 
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Something Bit Me!

(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang 27th Annual Critics Choice Awards Wipeout

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 ESPN Films Bracketology World of X Games UFC Archival

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NBA L.A. Lakers vs Phoenix (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Stanley Tucci Nomad Carlton Mc Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Nomad Carlton Mc

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House F.House F.House (:25) Full House F.House F.House F.House F.House

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Tournament of Champions Alex vs. America

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank No Retreat:

(30)  254 AMC (4:20) ++ Armageddon  (:50) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (:05) Talking Dead

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL Feeling Butterflies (‘22) Kayla Wallace. When Calls Heart + A Royal Winter Merritt Patterson.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE (5:30) +++ Fifty Shades Darker  Cheating For Your Life Swim Instructor ...
(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:45) +++ Captain America: Civil War  ++ Doctor Strange (‘16) Benedict Cumberbatch. Movie

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Killer Relationship Murders of Atl Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica AdamEat AdamEat

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SATURDAY EVENING MARCH 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid MacGyver Nbhood Hearts 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV Basketball NCAA Pac-12 Tournament (L) ++ She's Out of My League Alice Eve. 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:30) Basketball NBA Mil./G.S. (L) JFL:Gags MovieTV Ent. Tonight Boundless

(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Alone Alone

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News SEAL Team Paralympic Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Great Performances Stampede

(8)   KGW News Straight Ins. Ed. Paralympic Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Basketball NCAA Pac-12 Tournament (L) BigBang BigBang Sheldon Sheldon News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ :55 World :25 World Shining Shining Outlander (:25) Power Book IV :15 Don't Breathe 2 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Ayman Ayman Dateline /Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) ++ Tomorrowland (‘15) Britt Robertson. +++ The Devil Wears Prada Movie

(13)   KOPB Shelter Me Steves' Steves' Father Brown Shakespeare Thou Shalt Not Kill

(14)   DISC Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Ghost

(16)   TNT (4:35) Birds of Prey  +++ Wonder Woman (‘17) Chris Pine, Gal Gadot. ++ Rogue One 
(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Minions (‘15) Sandra Bullock. King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:35) Hotel Transylvania 2  :40 Hotel Transylvania 3: Summer V... (:50) Shrek Forever After 
(19) 139 247 NATG To Catch To Catch To Catch a Smuggler: Colombia Secret Stash

(20)   TBS Wipeout BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Unexplained: The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 4: Basket. Basketball NCAA SLC Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA BWC Tournament (L) E:60

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:30) Basketball NCAA SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Roadrunner: A Film About Anthony Bourdain Stanley Tucci Roadrunner Anthony B

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch

(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) ++++ Hacksaw Ridge  ++ The Magnificent Seven (‘16) Denzel Washington.

(29) 208 355 CNBC (4:00) Supercross No Retreat: Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (5:15) ++ The A-Team Liam Neeson. ++ Armageddon (‘98,Adv) Liv Tyler, Ben Affleck, Bruce Willis.

(31)   TLC 1000-lb-Friends 1000-lb-Friends My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life

(32) 185 312 HALL Love Strikes Twice (‘21) Katie Findlay. Feeling Butterflies (‘22) Kayla Wallace. Stop the Wedding 
(33) 105 242 USA Beijing 2022 Winter Paralympic Games 

(34) 108 252 LIFE + No One Would Tell Shannen Doherty. Cruel Instruction Camryn Manheim. (:05) Line Sisters 
(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Daredevil (‘03) Ben Affleck. (:15) +++ Captain America: Civil War (‘16) Chris Evans.

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo Creatures Creatures

(37) 205 360 FNC Unfiltered Lawrence Jones One Nation Unfiltered Lawrence Jones

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Cold Justice NY Homicide NY Homicide

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Build it Forward 100 Day Dream MashUpHome Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY MORNING MARCH 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. College B-Ball (L) Basketball NCAA A-10 Tournament (L) Basket.

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Bowling PBA World Championship (L) RaceDay Racing

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Count Basketball NBA New York vs Brooklyn (L) Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC Truck Night Truck Night Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paralympic Golf PGA The Players Championship Final Round (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet DinoT Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Frontline

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Paralympic Golf PGA The Players Championship Final Round (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Feud 2½ Men Bowling PBA World Championship (L) RaceDay Racing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) ++ White House Down (‘13) Channing Tatum. Outlander (:55) +++ Iron Man 3 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:25) ++ Robinson Crusoe  +++ Maverick (‘94) Mel Gibson. :10 The Last Tem...

(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Elinor W Steves' Steves' Nature Nova At the Met

(14)   DISC Salt. Fish Sportsm. Bee Czar Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Ghost Cat Noir Amphib. GForce GForce Cat Noir Cat Noir

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans Birds of Prey: & the Fantabulous Emancipatio... Face Off

(17) 177 297 TOON Teen Titans Go! WeBears WeBears Drama Drama Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) Lilo & Stitch  (:05) +++ Hercules (‘97) Tate Donovan. (:10) ++ Hotel Transylvania 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends You Don't Mess With the ...
(21) 196 277 TRAV Extreme RVs Extreme RVs Extreme RVs Extreme RVs MonsterLands

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) 30 for 30 Basket. NCAA Ivy League Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA Big 12 Tournament (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Coll. Basketball (L) Basketball NCAA SEC Tournament (L) Score. /(:15) Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Full House F.House F.House F.House F.House (:25) Full House F.House F.House

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas FlippingDownSout DeepFrie DeepFrie S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC (7:30) Supercross Site: Ford Field Detroit, Mich. (L) Cycling Shark T.

(30)  254 AMC Movie (:35) ++ Rambo: First Blood Part II  (:35) Triple 9 (‘16) Chiwetel Ejiofor, Casey Affleck.

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings 90 Day Diaries

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Fashionably Yours (‘20) Kat. Graham. The Story of Us 
(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Soccer EPL (L) PLMrng Soccer (L) GoalZone Paralympic

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Info Pro Deadly Dating Game A Date with Danger 
(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Jeepers Creepers 3 Jonathan Breck. +++ Punisher: War Zone +++ The Punisher 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Murders of Atl Murders of Atl Killer Relationship Killer Relationship Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Rides Rides Rides Rides Rides Rides Modern Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV Inspector Joe Inspector Joe Inspector Joe Inspector Joe Build it Forward

MONDAY EVENING MARCH 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1: Lone Star Cleaning Lady (SF) 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel America's Got Talent: Extreme (SF) The Endgame

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Everyday Inland Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Independent Lens

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. America's Got Talent: Extreme (SF) The Endgame

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud 9-1-1: Lone Star Cleaning Lady (SF) News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:00) +++ The Postman Kevin Costner. Outlander :15 Shining (:45) Power Book IV Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5: The Broken H... (:55) There's Something About Mary Breathe (‘17) Andrew Garfield.

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity Amphib. Amphib. Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT +++ Avengers: Age of Ultron (‘15) Robert Downey Jr.. Snowpiercer Snowpiercer

(17) 177 297 TOON (5:00) Madagascar  WeBears Drama King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Zero Zero Port Protection

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Am.Dad Enough

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Tournament Challenge SportsCenter SportsC. UFC Arch Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:45) Basketb. NBA (:05) Basketball NBA Milwaukee vs Utah (L) (:35) SportsCenter (:35) SC

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House :10 FullerH (:55) Fuller House Fuller H :10 FullerH :45 FullerH Jeannie Jeannie

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay Spring Baking The Julia Child (P) Spring Baking

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 Secrets of Playboy Secrets of Playboy Secrets of Playboy Chippendales (P)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News No Retreat:

(30)  254 AMC +++ The Rock (‘96) Nicolas Cage, Ed Harris, Sean Connery. Killing Eve Ragdoll

(31)   TLC 90Day Single Life 90Day Single Life 90 Day: The Single Life (:05) 1000-lb BF

(32) 185 312 HALL + Love on Safari (‘18) Jill Wagner. You're Bacon Me Crazy Natalie Hall. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ The Chronicles of Riddick (‘04) Vin Diesel. +++ xXx: Return of Xander Cage 
(36)   ANPL Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Frozen Edge Alaska/Frontier

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Killer Relationship Murders of Atl Unexpected Kill Buried Backyard

(98) 120 269 HIST History's Greatest Mysteries Greatest Mysteries Greatest Mysteries WasThere WasThere

(99) 112 229 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream Rock the Block Bargain Block

TUESDAY EVENING MARCH 15 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud The Resident Masked Singer 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor (SF) Abbott Abbott

(5) 137 275 QVC Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel YoungRoc Mayor This Is Us About Pam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Frontline Frontline Nazi Mega W

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. YoungRoc Mayor This Is Us About Pam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud The Resident Masked Singer News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) ++ The Best Man (‘99) Taye Diggs. Subjects of Desire (:45) ++ White House Down 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:15 The Last Ve... (:15) +++ The Ides of March  +++ The Ides of March Movie

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Frontline Frontline

(14)   DISC StreetOutlawsGirl Street Outlaws StreetOutlawsGirl Street Outlaws Street Outlaws

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ Back to the Future  +++ Back to the Future II (‘89) Michael J. Fox. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! WeBears Drama King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

(19) 139 247 NATG Port Protection Port Protection Life Below Zero: Next Generation Zero

(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Wipeout BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Woods Haunted Woods These Woods are Haunted Haunted Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA NIT Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA NIT Tournament (L) Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA NIT Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House :10 FullerH (:45) Fuller House Fuller H :10 FullerH (:50) Fuller House Jeannie

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars DeepFrie DeepFrie

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank No Retreat: Shark Tank The News No Retreat:

(30)  254 AMC (4:00) ++++ Casino (‘95) Robert De Niro. +++ Die Hard (‘88) Alan Rickman, Bruce Willis.

(31)   TLC 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons Doubling Down

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ Mix Up in the Mediterranean Roadhouse Romance Lauren Alaina. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE NXT (:10) AGT Extreme

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:30) ++ Taken 3  (:55) +++ xXx: Return of Xander Cage ++ Rambo: Last Blood 
(36)   ANPL Tanked! Insane Pools Insane Pools: Deeper Dive Tanked!

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Dateline Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Oak Island Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Bnd Oak Island

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Welcome Inn H.Hunt House
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